IN THE KARNATAKA STATE ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT BENGALURU

NO.KSAT/RPS/DH/27/2017

7th Floor, Kandaya Bhavan, K.G.Road, Bengaluru-560 009, Dated: 20th April 2024.

NOTIFICATION

In view of the Government Notification No.SiAaSuE 09 HHL 2024, dated:30.03.2024, Friday, the 26th April 2024 is declared as General Holiday to the Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Principal Bench, Bengaluru and Tuesday, the 7th May 2024, is declared as General Holiday to the Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Benches at Belagavi and Kalaburagi, on account of General Lok Sabha Election 2024.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHAIRMAN

Sd/-

Registrar, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Bengaluru – 560 009

COPY FORWARDED FOR INFORMATION TO;

- 1. The Registrar of Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
- 2. The Registrar General, High Court of Karnataka, Bengaluru.
- 3. The Additional Registrar General, High Court of Karnataka, Dharwad Bench, Dharwad.
- 4. The Additional Registrar General, High Court of Karnataka, Kalaburagi Bench, Kalaburagi.
- 5. The Registrar of the Central Administrative Tribunal, Bengaluru Bench, Bengaluru.
- 6. The Bar Association at District Headquarters.
- 7. The Advocate General in Karnataka, K.S.A.T. Unit/High Court Unit, Bengaluru.
- 8. The Accountant General in Karnataka, Bengaluru.
- 9. The Chief Secretary to Government of Karnataka, Bengaluru.
- 10. The Secretary to Government, D.P.A.R., Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru,
- 11. The Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru.
- 12. The President, Advocates Association, Bengaluru.
- 13. The Vice President, Advocates Association, High Court Unit/Mayo

- Hall Unit/City Unit/Criminal Court Complex Unit, Bengaluru.
- 14. The P.S. to Hon'ble Chairman, Members and Registrar, KSAT, Bengaluru.
- 15. The Registrar, KSAT, Belagavi.
- 16. The Deputy Registrar & Assistant Registrar, KSAT, Bengaluru.
- 17. The Assistant Registrar, KSAT Bench at Kalaburagi.
- 18. The Court Officers, Section Officer, Section Heads, K.S.A.T., Bengaluru.
- 19. All the Branches in K.S.A.T., Bengaluru.
- 20. Notice Board, K.S.A.T. Principal Bench and Belagavi Bench.
- 21. Bengaluru Press Club, Cubbon Park, Bengaluru, for information and needful action.
- 22. Computer Operator, Website Section, to upload the same to website for information.
- 23. Spare copy.